)Ué- m Lﬁ“"i“/i;é‘
UNIVERSITI
» TEKNOLOGI

@ VARA

PSYCHOLOGICAL DIVERSITY TOWARDS TEAM INTERACTION
PROCESSES IN LEMBAGA ZAKAT NEGERI KEDAH (LZNK)

AMIR HAMZAH BIN ABDUL RASHID
2016686546

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS
(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

JULY 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

«

>

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

AMIR HAMZAH BIN ABDUL RASHID 940130026277

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of the
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Date: 28 JUNE 2019

111



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Background of the Study
Background of the Company
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Significance of the Study

Research Limitations

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
22
23
24
25
2.6
2.7

Introduction

Team Interaction Processes
Emotional Stability
Extraversion
Agreeableness

Emotional Intelligence
Research Framework

Hypotheses Development

VI

vi-viii

X

X1

9-11
11
12
13
14
15
15



CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS OF DATA

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Response Rate

4.2 Demographic Analysis

4.3 Reliability Analysis

4.4 Correlation Analysis

4.5 Regression Analysis

4.6 Hypotheses Testing Results
4.6.1 Hypothesis I
4.6.2 Hypothesis 2

4.6.3 Hypothesis 3
4.64 Hypothesis 4

CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION
5.0 Introduction
5.1 Discussion
5.2 Recommendation
5.3 Suggestion for Future Research

5.4 Conclusion
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A: Questionnaire
APPENDIX B: SPSS Output
APPENDIX C: Turnitin Result

VIL

23
23
24

24-28
29
30
31

33-34

35
35
35-36
36
37
38

39-41

I-IX
X-XVI



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, team interaction processes is a crucial thing for an organization to
have a better quality result to achieve the organizational goals. The purpose of this
study is to examine the relationship between independent variables with dependent
variable of employees in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah. The items of emotional
stability, extraversion, agreeableness and emotional intelligence could possibly affect
team interaction processes in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah. The total sample of three
populations is 113 after the distribution result. The questionnaire is acceptable and
can be regarded as normal distribution through the random sample from Lembaga
Zakat Negeri Kedah. This study helps to identify the matter regarding the work as a
team among the employees in the organization. The results of hypotheses can identify
that there are relationships of four independent variables which are emotional stability,
extraversion, agreeableness and emotional intelligence towards team interaction

processes of employees in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah.

Xi



	PSYCHOLOGICAL DIVERSITY TOWARDS TEAM INTERACTION P
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1Background of the company
	1.2Problem Statement
	1.3Research Objectives
	1.4Research Questions
	1.5Significance of the Study
	1.6Research Limitations

	Chapter 2 Literature Review
	2.0Introduction
	2.1Team Interaction Processes
	2.2Emotional Stability
	2.3Extraversion
	2.4Agreeableness
	2.5Emotional Intelligence
	2.6Research Framework
	2.7Hypotheses Development

	CHAPTER 3
	3.0Introduction
	3.1Research Design
	3.2Population
	3.3Sampling Size
	3.4Sampling Technique
	3.5Questionnaire
	3.6Measurement of Variables
	3.7DATA ANALYSIS
	3.7.1Reliability Analysis
	3.7.2Correlation Analysis
	3.7.3Multiple Regression
	3.7.4Frequency Analysis
	3.8PILOT STUDY
	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1Response Rate
	4.2Demographic Analysis
	4.2.1Gender
	4.2.2Age
	4.2.3Race
	4.2.4Marital Status
	4.2.5Education Level
	4.2.6Working Experience
	4.3Reliability Analysis
	Table 4.3 Result of Reliability Analysis.
	4.4Correlations Analysis
	Table 4.4 Result of Pearson Correlation Analysis
	4.5Regression Analysis
	4.6Hypotheses Testing Results
	4.6.2Hypothesis 2
	4.6.3Hypothesis 3
	4.6.4Hypothesis 4


	 ANALYSIS OF DATA
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Response Rate
	4.2 Demographic Analysis
	4.3 Reliability Analysis
	4.4 Correlation Analysis
	4.5 Regression Analysis
	4.6 Hypotheses Testing Results
	4.6.1 Hypothesis 1
	4.6.2 Hypothesis 2
	4.6.3 Hypothesis 3
	4.6.4 Hypothesis 4



