

PSYCHOLOGICAL DIVERSITY TOWARDS TEAM INTERACTION PROCESSES IN LEMBAGA ZAKAT NEGERI KEDAH (LZNK)

AMIR HAMZAH BIN ABDUL RASHID 2016686546

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

JULY 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

AMIR HAMZAH BIN ABDUL RASHID

940130026277

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of the information have been specifically acknowledged.

Date: 28 JUNE 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGES
TITLE PAGE			i-ii
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK			iii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION			iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			V
TABLE OF CONTENTS			vi-viii
LIST OF TABLES			ix
LIST OF FIG	URE	S	Х
ABSTRACT			xi
CHAPTER 1	INT	RODUCTION	1
	1.0	Background of the Study	1-2
	1.1	Background of the Company	2-3
	1.2	Problem Statement	4-5
	1.3	Research Objectives	5
	1.4	Research Questions	6
	1.5	Significance of the Study	7
	1.6	Research Limitations	8
CHAPTER 2	LIT	ERATURE REVIEW	9
	2.0	Introduction	9
	2.1	Team Interaction Processes	9-11
	2.2	Emotional Stability	11
	2.3	Extraversion	12
	2.4	Agreeableness	13
	2.5	Emotional Intelligence	14
	2.6	Research Framework	15
	2.7	Hypotheses Development	15

CHAPTER 4 ANA	LYSIS OF DATA	23
4.0	Introduction	23
4.1	Response Rate	24
4.2	Demographic Analysis	24-28
4.3	Reliability Analysis	29
4.4	Correlation Analysis	30
4.5	Regression Analysis	31
4.6	Hypotheses Testing Results	
	4.6.1 Hypothesis 1	
	4.6.2 Hypothesis 2	
	4.6.3 Hypothesis 3	33-34
	4.6.4 Hypothesis 4	
CHAPTER 5 DISC	CUSSION	35
5.0	Introduction	35
5.1	Discussion	35-36
5.2	Recommendation	36
5.3	Suggestion for Future Research	37
5.4	Conclusion	38
REFERENCES		39-41
APPENDICES		
APPENDIX A: Ques	stionnaire	I-IX
APPENDIX B: SPSS	S Output	X-XVI

APPENDIX C: Turnitin Result

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, team interaction processes is a crucial thing for an organization to have a better quality result to achieve the organizational goals. The purpose of this study is to examine the relationship between independent variables with dependent variable of employees in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah. The items of emotional stability, extraversion, agreeableness and emotional intelligence could possibly affect team interaction processes in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah. The total sample of three populations is 113 after the distribution result. The questionnaire is acceptable and can be regarded as normal distribution through the random sample from Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah. This study helps to identify the matter regarding the work as a team among the employees in the organization. The results of hypotheses can identify that there are relationships of four independent variables which are emotional stability, extraversion, agreeableness and emotional intelligence towards team interaction processes of employees in Lembaga Zakat Negeri Kedah.